Castrol India Limited

CIN L23200MH1979PLC021359 Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: (022) 6698 4100 Fax: (022) 6698 4101

https://www.castrol.com/en in/india.html

Customer Service Toll Free No.: 1800 222 100 / 1800 209 8100



26 August 2019

The Secretary
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051.

Scrip Code: 500870 Symbol: CASTROLIND

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Castrol India unveils Carbon Neutral sustainability solutions for customers

Castrol India Limited, the leading automotive and industrial lubricant manufacturing company in the country, has launched an industry first 'Castrol Certified Carbon Neutral' programme in India to help automotive dealerships reduce their carbon footprint. Pratham Motors - one of Bengaluru's leading automotive dealerships will become the first 'Castrol Certified Carbon Neutral' car dealership for this industry-leading initiative. It will offset 100% of its operating emissions across all its 12 sales and service locations. In addition to this, Pratham Motors will offer its customers the option to drive carbon neutral for 10,000 kilometres by neutralizing their vehicular carbon footprint. Castrol India Limited has offered this programme with support from BP Target Neutral (www.bptargetneutral.com).

The 'Castrol Certified Carbon Neutral' programme will help Castrol India Limited to support automotive dealerships to offset emissions and run their operations carbon neutral.

This is for your information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

For Castrol India Limited

Chandana Dhar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Chambana Than